PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA						
N			ne		Execution D	ate	
GlobalTec Ventures, LP, a Texas limited pa			nership	ŕ	11/17/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	GlobalTec Sol	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP, a Texas limited liability partnership					
Street Address:	15601 North D	Dallas Pa	arkway, Suite 175				
City:	Addison						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	75001						
Property Tv	/pe		Number				
Property Type							
Property Ty	уре		Number				
Application Number:		6021357	76				
		6021357 0988804	76				
Application Number:			76 40				
Application Number: Application Number:		0988804	76 40 57				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		0988804 1069123 1069122 1086643	76 10 27 27 87				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		0988804 1069128 1069122	76 10 27 27 87				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		0988804 1069123 1069122 1086643	76 10 27 27 87				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	. DATA	0988804 1069125 1069122 1086645 1086644	76 10 27 27 87				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	. DATA (213)996	0988804 1069123 1069122 1086643 1086644	76 40 57 27 37 40				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	. DATA (213)996	0988804 1069123 1069123 1086643 1086644 1086644	76 10 27 27 87				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(213)996 (213)996 (213)996 (2136836)	0988804 1069123 1069123 1086643 1086644 1086644 1086644 3339	76 40 57 27 37 40				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (213)996 be sent via US M 21368363 claudiaim	0988804 1069123 1069123 1086643 1086644 1086644 1086644 3339 Mail whe 339	76 40 57 27 37 40 40 40 40				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(213)996 (213)996 (213)996 (213)996 (2136836) (213686) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136866) (2136666) (2136666) (2136666) (2136666) (21366666) (21366666) (213666666) (213666666) (213666666666666) (213666666666666666666666666666666666666	0988804 1069125 1069125 1086645 1086644 1086644 1086644 339 Mail whe 339 nmerzee stings Ja	76 40 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(213)996 (213)996 (213)996 (21368363 (21368363 (21368363 (21368363 (21368363 (21368363) (21368363 (21368363) (21368363) (21368363) (21368363) (21368363) (213)996 (213)96 (2	0988804 1069123 1069123 1086643 1086644 1086644 1086644 3339 Mail whe 339 nmerzee stings Ja th Flowe	76 40 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57				

Total Attachments: 3 source=GlobalTecRelease#page1.tif source=GlobalTecRelease#page2.tif source=GlobalTecRelease#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of November $\underline{\ell}$, 2005 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by GlobalTec Ventures, LP, a Texas limited partnership ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of GlobalTec Solutions, LLP, a Texas limited liability partnership ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Grant of Patent Security Interest by and between Grantor and Grantee dated June 15, 2004 (the "Security <u>Agreement</u>"), Grantor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest and mortgage in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2004, at Reel 014737, Frame 0878; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. The Security Agreement, and Grantee's security interest in the Collateral (including, without limitation, the patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto) is hereby terminated and released.

2. Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Collateral, including without limitation the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Patents"), and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Patents relates.

3. Grantee represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Release and to release its security interest in the Collateral.

4. Grantee represents and warrants that it has not assigned or otherwise encumbered its security interest in the Collateral.

5. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GLOBALTEC VENTURES, LP By Name: Title: 🔀

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Applications

Tide	App. No.	App Date
System and method for displaying	60/213576	6/22/00
trading trends	· .	
Apparatus and method for displaying	09/888040	6/22/01
trading trends		
Apparatus and method for displaying	10/691,257	10/22/03
trading trends (4x Made Easy)		•
Apparatus and method for displaying	10/691227	10/22/03
trading trends (Options Made Easy)		
System, apparatus and method for	10/866437	6/12/04
performing a multiple condition		
investment transaction		
System, apparatus and method for	10/866440	6/12/04
performing a trailing stop investment		
transaction		

LEGAL_US_W # 52905325.2

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

RECORDED: 11/22/2005